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Compensation 
of same. 

Amended. 

Perrone per-
forming labor 
to have lien on 
loge, timber, 
etc. 

after declare their intentions to become citizens, or who 
have been or may hereafter be admitted citizens of the 
United States of America. Such clerk shall be enti-
tled to receive from the state treasury, on the 
warrant of the secretary of state, as compensation 
for making such register, the same fees as are allowed 
the clerks of the circuit courts, by the second section 
of the act to which this is amendatory, and there is 
hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state 
treasury, not otherwise appropriated, a sufficient sum 
to pay the same. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 1, 1877. 

[Published Hardt 6,1877.] 

CHAPTER cg.). 

AN ACT relating to liens for labor upon logs and timber in 
Chippewa, Taylor and Lincoln counties, and amendatory of 
section 1 of chapter 372 of the general laws of 1876, entitled 
" An act to amend sections one and twelve of chapter one 
hundred and eighty.six of the general laws of 1861," and also 
to repeal chapter one hundred and sIxty.one of' the laws of 
1874, enlit.ed "An act to amend chapter 166 ot the general 
laws of 1861." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcnoN 1. Section one of chapter three hundred 

and seventy-two of the general laws of 1876, is hereby 
amended so as to read as follows ; Section 1. Any 
person, company or corporation that may door perform 
any labor or Fervices, in cutting, hauling, driving, run-
ning, rafting, booming, cribbing or towing, or for any 
other labor or services performed upon any logs, lum-
ber or timber, in Chippewa, Taylor and Lincoln coun-
ties, and for cooking for laborers thereon, and for haul-
ing supplies for men or teams engaged in such busi-
ness, and for labor or services furnished or done for 
such business at the request of the owner or contractor 
upon any logs or timber in said counties, in this state, 
shall have a lien thereon for the amount due for such 
labor, cooking, hauling, and services, and the same 
shall take precedence of all other claims thereon. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 1, 11377. 

[Published "Wards 6, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 96. 

AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 253 of the laws of 1876, 
entitled "An act to provide for the support of the poor of Mil-
waukee county." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
Se.crioN 1. Section 1 of chapter 253 of the general ADIOndad. 

laws of 1876, entitled "An act to provide for the support 
of the poor of Milwaukee county," is hereby amended so 
as to read as follows : Section 1. The county board of an-
supervisors of Milwaukee county shall, at their annual 
meeting in November, 1877, and annually thereafter, at 
the annual meeting in November, elect three superin- 
tendents of the poor for said county of Milwaukee, one w„cti oils of su-
of whom shall be stationed at the poor office in the city 
of Milwaukee, one at the poor house, and the other at the duties of Jam. 
hospital, who may be a physician, and who may be re- 
quired to reside at said hospital, and who shall render 
or provide all necessary medical aid and attendance to 
the inmates of said hospital and poor house on the 
county farm, in the town of Wauwatosa, in said coun-
ty, each of said superintendents to be elected for and 
during the term of one year from the first Monday in 
January next succeeding the date of his election, un-
less sooner removed as herein provided. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 1, 1877. 


